

**Mat Suit 129 of 2024**  
**Reg-130 of 2024**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 5 dated 11.11.2024

The petitioner is present by filing hazira through her engaged learned advocate.

Summons sent by post with AD has been received with remark "refused".

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred. Ld. ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

To 06.02.2025 for taking steps by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Darjeeling  
(In Charge)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Darjeeling  
(In Charge)