

Mat Suit 129 of 2024
(Reg. No. 130 of 2024)
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR NO WBDJ01-000876-2024

Order No.14
Dated: 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause

Both the parties are absent without steps.

In view of the resolution passed by the Locar Bar Association,
Darjeeling dated 07.03.2026 , no adverse order is passed.

Hence , Case is adjourned.

To 23.04.2026 for filing show cause.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling